	TABULATION OF BIDS	1		r				1		1			
	Kuhio Highway Resurfacing and Safety Improvements Princeville to Waikoko												
PROJECT NO.:	STP-0560(017)												
NET LENGTH:	4.52 Miles											STATE O	F HAWAII
ISLAND:				Hi'ilawe Con	struction, LLC	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd.		Road Builders		Kiewit Infrastructure		DEPARTMENT OF	
DISTRICTS:								Corpora	ation ****	West C	O. *****		
TYPE CODE:	05-4R (Maintenance-Resurfacing), 21 (Safety) 31 (Landscape and other Scenic Beautification)											HIGHWAY	S DIVISION
DATE ADVERTISED:													
	October 19, 2023												
COMPLETION TIME:	Three Hundred Ninety-Five (395) Working Days												
		APPROX.											
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
201.0100	Clearing and Grubbing	1,411	SY	\$97.50	\$137,572.50 *	\$15.00	\$21,165.00	\$250.00	\$352,750.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$42,330.00
203.0100	Roadway Excavation	1,659	CY	\$101.50	\$168,388.50 *	\$285.00	\$472,815.00	\$374.00	\$620,466.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$82,950.00
203.0400	Select Material for Planting Soil	198	CY	\$146.79	\$29,064.42 *	\$300.00	\$59,400.00	\$243.00	\$48,114.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$63.00	\$12,474.0
209.0100	Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring, and Removal of BMP	LS	LS	LS	\$137,288.00	LS	\$500,000.00	LS	\$682,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	LS	\$75,000.0
209.0200	Additional Water Pollution, Dust and Erosion Control	FA	FA	FA	\$50,000.00	FA	\$50,000.00	FA	\$50,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	FA	\$50,000.0
301.0100	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course	9,950	TN	\$300.04	\$2,985,398.00 *	\$435.00	\$4,328,250.00	\$762.00	\$7,581,900.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$320.00	\$3,184,000.0
304.0100	Aggregate Base	2,485	CY	\$210.98	\$524,285.30 *	\$600.00	\$1,491,000.00	\$1,753.00	\$4,356,205.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$140.00	\$347,900.0
305.0100	Aggregate Subbase	2,490	CY	\$205.23	\$511,022.70 *	\$590.00	\$1,469,100.00	\$741.00	\$1,845,090.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$80.00	\$199,200.0
401.0410	PMA Pavement Mix No. IV (PG 64E-22)	13,421	TN	\$310.66	\$4,169,367.86 *	\$500.00	\$6,710,500.00	\$795.00	\$10,669,695.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$370.00	\$4,965,770.0
401.9000	Pavement Smoothness Incentive	Allow	Allow	Allow	\$3,000.00	Allow	\$3,000.00	Allow	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Allow	\$3,000.0
414.0110	Excavation of Weakened Pavement Areas	9,181	CY	\$109.75	\$1,007,614.75 *	\$325.00	\$2,983,825.00	\$400.00	\$3,672,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$140.00	\$1,285,340.0
415.0100	Cold Planing of Existing Pavement	61,775	SY	\$17.19	\$1,061,912.25 *	\$30.00	\$1,853,250.00	\$49.00	\$3,026,975.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$617,750.0
421.0100	High Friction Surface Treatment	5,544	SY	\$176.88	\$980,622.72 *	\$160.00	\$887,040.00	\$255.00	\$1,413,720.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$110.00	\$609,840.0
603.0100	Clean Existing Culverts	FA	FA	FA	\$20,000.00	FA	\$20,000.00	FA	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	FA	\$20,000.0
604.2300	ADA Compliant Steel Grate	5	EA	\$7,595.87	\$37,979.35 *	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$11,530.00	\$57,650.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.0
606.2000	31" W-Beam Guardrail with Standard 8" Offset Block, Steel 6' Feet Posts	4,076	LF	\$261.74	\$1,066,852.24 *	\$165.00	\$672,540.00	\$142.00	\$578,792.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$110.00	\$448,360.0
606.5000	Terminal Section, MSKT-SP-MGS, MFLEAT, SoftStop, Max Tension or Approved Equal	34	EA	\$5,967.00	\$202,878.00	\$10,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$11,010.00	\$374,340.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,000.00	\$340,000.0
606.7000	End Section, Trailing-End Anchorage System	3	EA	\$3,307.20	\$9,921.60	\$5,600.00	\$16,800.00	\$6,440.00	\$19,320.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.0
610.0600	6" Reinforced Concrete Driveways	139	SY	\$894.70	\$124,363.30 *	\$300.00	\$41,700.00	\$4,610.00	\$640,790.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$160.00	\$22,240.0
-	·	-	•	-	· •		-	-	-	-		Sheet No. 1 of 4	

Sheet No. 1 of 4 Sheets

	TABULATION OF BIDS												
	Kuhio Highway Resurfacing and Safety Improvements Princeville to Waikoko												
PROJECT NO.:	STP-0560(017)												
NET LENGTH:	4.52 Miles											STATE C	OF HAWAII
ISLAND:				Hi'ilawe Construction, LLC		Jas. W. Glover, Ltd.		Road Builders		Kiewit Infrastructure		DEPARTMENT OF	
	Hanalei 05-4R (Maintenance-Resurfacing), 21 (Safety)							Corpora	tion ****	West C	0. *****		ORTATION 'S DIVISION
	31 (Landscape and other Scenic Beautification)											THOMWAT	S DIVISION
DATE ADVERTISED:	•												
BID OPENED:	October 19, 2023												
COMPLETION TIME:	Three Hundred Ninety-Five (395) Working Days												T
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	Vegetated Shoulder, Geosystems Geoblock or Approved Equal	401	SY	\$187.13	\$75,039.13 *	\$80.00	\$32,080.00	\$256.00	\$102,656.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$75.00	\$30,075.00
629.1000	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	1,399	LF	\$3.68	\$5,148.32 *	\$4.00	\$5,596.00	\$5.00	\$6,995.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$6,995.00
629.1008	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Profiled Thermoplastic)	1,610	LF	\$3.20	\$5,152.00 *	\$3.50	\$5,635.00	\$5.00	\$8,050.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$8,050.00
629.1010	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	16,668	LF	\$2.68	\$44,670.24 *	\$2.00	\$33,336.00	\$8.00	\$133,344.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8.00	\$133,344.00
629.1022	6-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	33,371	LF	\$4.28	\$142,827.88 *	\$3.00	\$100,113.00	\$7.00	\$233,597.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6.00	\$200,226.00
629.1030	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	11,046	LF	\$8.63	\$95,326.98 *	\$6.00	\$66,276.00	\$7.00	\$77,322.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6.00	\$66,276.00
629.1054	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	1,469	LF	\$9.66	\$14,190.54 *	\$7.00	\$10,283.00	\$11.00	\$16,159.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12.00	\$17,628.00
629.1100	Pavement Word (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	41	EA	\$605.00	\$24,805.00	\$600.00	\$24,600.00	\$1,560.00	\$63,960.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$650.00	\$26,650.00
629.1110	Pavement Arrow (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	22	EA	\$550.00	\$12,100.00	\$525.00	\$11,550.00	\$520.00	\$11,440.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$11,000.00
629.1120	Pavement Symbol (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	33	EA	\$660.00	\$21,780.00	\$625.00	\$20,625.00	\$1,560.00	\$51,480.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$650.00	\$21,450.00
629.1130	Yield Line (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	3	LN	\$1,466.67	\$4,400.01 *	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00
629.1140	Crosswalk Marking (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	19	LN	\$636.84	\$12,099.96 *	\$600.00	\$11,400.00	\$770.00	\$14,630.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$700.00	\$13,300.00
629.2020	Type C Pavement Marker	2,256	EA	\$6.60	\$14,889.60	\$6.50	\$14,664.00	\$14.00	\$31,584.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6.50	\$14,664.00
629.2030	Type D Pavement Marker	3,370	EA	\$6.60	\$22,242.00	\$6.50	\$21,905.00	\$14.00	\$47,180.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6.50	\$21,905.00
629.2040	Type F Pavement Marker	18	EA	\$27.50	\$495.00	\$26.00	\$468.00	\$14.00	\$252.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6.50	\$117.00
629.2050	Type H Pavement Marker	141	EA	\$6.60	\$930.60	\$6.00	\$846.00	\$14.00	\$1,974.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6.50	\$916.50
630.1300	Street Name Sign	7	EA	\$409.50	\$2,866.50	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$380.00	\$2,660.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
631.0100	Regulatory Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) with Post	57	EA	\$760.50	\$43,348.50	\$750.00	\$42,750.00	\$850.00	\$48,450.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$550.00	\$31,350.00
631.0110	Regulatory Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) without Post	4	EA	\$374.40	\$1,497.60	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$320.00	\$1,280.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00
631.0120	Regulatory Sign (More than 10 Sq. Ft.) with Posts	12	EA	\$760.50	\$9,126.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,620.00	\$19,440.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$900.00	\$10,800.00
		<u>i</u>	<u> </u>					1				Sheet No. 2 of 4	

Sheet No. 2 of 4 Sheets

r	TABULATION OF BIDS												
	 Kuhio Highway Resurfacing and Safety Improvements Princeville to Waikoko STP-0560(017) 	_											
NET LENGTH:4.52 MilesISLAND:KauaiDISTRICT:HanaleiTYPE CODE:05-4R (Maintenance-Resurfacing), 21 (Safety)31 (Landscape and other Scenic Beautification)DATE ADVERTISED:September 19, 2023				Hi'ilawe Construction, LLC		Jas. W. Glover, Ltd.		Road Builders Corporation ****		Kiewit Infrastructure West Co. *****		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
BID OPENED	0: October 19, 2023												
COMPLETION TIME:	: Three Hundred Ninety-Five (395) Working Days				[1				[
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
631.0200	Warning Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) with Post	47	EA	\$760.50	\$35,743.50	\$800.00	\$37,600.00	\$850.00	\$39,950.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$550.00	\$25,850.00
631.0210	Warning Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) without Post	3	EA	\$374.40	\$1,123.20	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$320.00	\$960.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
631.0300	Miscellaneous Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) with Post	8	EA	\$760.50	\$6,084.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$850.00	\$6,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$550.00	\$4,400.00
631.0310	Miscellaneous Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) without Post	8	EA	\$374.40	\$2,995.20	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$320.00	\$2,560.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$550.00	\$4,400.00
631.0320	Miscellaneous Sign (More than 10 Sq. Ft.) with Posts	4	EA	\$819.00	\$3,276.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,390.00	\$5,560.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00
631.0400	Supplemental Plaque	47	EA	\$292.50	\$13,747.50	\$300.00	\$14,100.00	\$320.00	\$15,040.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$300.00	\$14,100.00
631.0500	Rectangular Rapid-Flashing Beacon Assembly	16	EA	\$9,570.60	\$153,129.60	\$14,000.00	\$224,000.00	\$15,910.00	\$254,560.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,500.00	\$120,000.00
631.0700	Flashing Amber Light Assembly	2	EA	\$10,957.64	\$21,915.28 *	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
632.0120	Reflector Marker (RM-3) with Steel Post	128	EA	\$210.60	\$26,956.80	\$300.00	\$38,400.00	\$320.00	\$40,960.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$19,200.00
632.0122	Reflector Marker (RM-3) with Flexible Delineator	104	EA	\$234.00	\$24,336.00	\$300.00	\$31,200.00	\$290.00	\$30,160.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$15,600.00
632.0130	Reflector Marker (RM-5)	198	EA	\$70.20	\$13,899.60	\$75.00	\$14,850.00	\$90.00	\$17,820.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$9,900.00
632.0500	Mile Post Marker (Bi-Directional)	8	EA	\$321.75	\$2,574.00	\$700.00	\$5,600.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
632.1010	Type II Object Marker (OM2-2H)	140	EA	\$46.97	\$6,575.80 *	\$105.00	\$14,700.00	\$120.00	\$16,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$60.00	\$8,400.00
632.1032	Type III Object Marker (OM3-1) Post-Mounted	12	EA	\$351.00	\$4,212.00	\$420.00	\$5,040.00	\$470.00	\$5,640.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$550.00	\$6,600.00
632.1050	Type V Object Marker (OM-5)	146	EA	\$175.50	\$25,623.00	\$300.00	\$43,800.00	\$310.00	\$45,260.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$73,000.00
634.0100	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Depth	1,245	SY	\$263.25	\$327,746.25	\$200.00	\$249,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,614,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$124,500.00
634.0200	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 6" Depth	384	SY	\$315.90	\$121,305.60	\$255.00	\$97,920.00	\$2,000.00	\$768,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$160.00	\$61,440.00
636.1000	Adiitional E-Construction Programs, Additional Licenses, or Additional Equipment	FA	FA	FA	\$10,000.00	FA	\$10,000.00	FA	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	FA	\$10,000.00
638.2020	Curb, Type 2D	367	LF	\$117.00	\$42,939.00	\$75.00	\$27,525.00	\$320.00	\$117,440.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$75.00	\$27,525.00
641.0100	Hydro-Mulch Seeding	1,200	SY	\$12.54	\$15,048.00 *	\$30.00	\$36,000.00	\$125.00	\$150,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$60,000.00
												Shoot No. 3 of 4	

Sheet No. 3 of 4 Sheets

[TABULATION OF BIDS			[[
PROJECT:	Kuhio Highway Resurfacing and Safety Improvements Princeville to Waikoko													
PROJECT NO.:	STP-0560(017)													
NET LENGTH: ISLAND:				Hi'ilawe Construction, LLC		Jas. W. Glover, Ltd.		Dood Duildoro		Kiewit Infrastructure		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF		
DISTRICT:							Jas. W. Glover, Ltd.		Road Builders Corporation ****		West Co. *****		TRANSPORTATION	
	05-4R (Maintenance-Resurfacing), 21 (Safety)												S DIVISION	
	31 (Landscape and other Scenic Beautification)													
DATE ADVERTISED: BID OPENED:	September 19, 2023 October 19, 2023													
COMPLETION TIME:	Three Hundred Ninety-Five (395) Working Days	APPROX.	1				1		1		1			
ITEM NO.	ITEM		UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
643.0110	Maintenance of Existing Landscape Area	FA	FA	FA	\$50,000.00	FA	\$50,000.00	FA	\$50,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	FA	\$50,000.00	
645.1000	Traffic Control	LS	LS	LS	\$457,704.00	LS	\$4,754,543.00	LS	\$2,860,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	LS	\$75,000.00	
645.2000	Additional Police Officers, Additional Traffic Control Devices, and Additional Advertisements	FA	FA	FA	\$150,000.00	FA	\$150,000.00	FA	\$150,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	FA	\$150,000.00	
648.1000	Field-Posted Drawing	LS	LS	LS	\$30,500.00	LS	\$5,000.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	LS	\$3,000.00	
650.0200	Curb Ramp, Type "B"	1	EA	\$17,924.40	\$17,924.40	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$21,400.00	\$21,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
650.0400	Curb Ramp, Type "D"	4	EA	\$22,322.43	\$89,289.72	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$21,400.00	\$85,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	
650.0500	Detectable Warning mat	188	SF	\$117.00	\$21,996.00	\$45.00	\$8,460.00	\$300.00	\$56,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$3,760.00	
671.1000	Protections of Threatened and Endangered Species	FA	FA	FA	\$50,000.00	FA	\$50,000.00	FA	\$50,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	FA	\$50,000.00	
691.1000	Archaeological Monitoring	FA	FA	FA	\$100,000.00	FA	\$100,000.00	FA	\$100,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	FA	\$100,000.00	
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 6% of the Sum of All Items Excluding the Bid Price of This Item)	LS	LS	LS	\$765,853.92	LS	\$1,650,000.00	LS	\$2,480,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	LS	\$837,986.13	
	A. Sum of All Items		 \$16,372,965.72 **	* \$30,057,000.00		\$46,931,120.00			\$0.00		\$14,854,261.63			
	B. Either Furnish Foreign Steel Not to Exceed Minimal Amoun Furnish Foreign Steel in Excess of Minimal Amount (Fill in 2		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00				
	C. Amount for Comparison of Bids (A + B)	r Comparison of Bids (A + B) \$16,372,965.72 *** \$30,057,000.00 \$46,931,120.00									\$0.00		\$14,854,261.63	
	 * Bidder miscalculated the total amounts for these items. Total amounts for these items have been corrected based on the Unit Price provided in the Proposal Schedule. ** Bidder miscalculated the Sum of All Items due to errors described above. Total Sum of All Items have been corrected based on the corrections to the total amounts of each item. *** Bidder miscalculated the Total Amount for Comparison of Bids due to errors described above. Total Amount for Comparison of Bids has been corrected based on the corrected based on the corrections to the sum of All Items. **** Road Builders Corporation's bid has been rejected for failure to submit DBE Confirmation and Commitment Agreement Forms ***** Kiewit Infrastructure West Co.'s bid has been rejected for not replacing Proposal Schedule pages P-8 to P-14 as directed by Addendum 1 													
	I certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids for this	oroject.												
	Evic Zijl	(Oct 30, 2023											
	Eric Fujikawa, Project Manager													